
European Championships 2025
15.06.2025 - 09:00

# Name Country Rank Birthdate
1 GLAZKOV Nikita AIN 128 16.04.1992
2 GUROV Kirill AIN 158 07.08.2002
3 LOMAGA Egor AIN 582 09.01.2002
4 RYKUNOU Dzmitry AIN 911 27.05.1999
5 SARKISYAN Artem AIN 136 07.04.2004
6 BIRO Alexander AUT 141 19.11.2001
7 MAHRINGER Josef AUT 100 02.07.1997
8 HASANOV Ruslan AZE 241 26.01.2001
9 BAEKELANDT Maxime BEL 386 15.10.1994
10 LOYOLA Neisser BEL 9 28.07.1998
11 DOBREV Deyan BUL 457 05.12.1975
12 ISKROV Svetlozar BUL 338 21.07.1998
13 RASHAIDA Rahim BUL 194 25.07.2005
14 MARKOTA Vedran CRO 228 02.02.2001
15 SIMUNKOVIC Marko CRO 692 01.09.2005
16 SOLA Jakov CRO 267 28.04.1999
17 CUPR Michal CZE 73 23.12.1991
18 JURKA Jakub CZE 14 13.06.1999
19 PAVLIK Matyas CZE 166 13.09.2000
20 RUBES Martin CZE 37 16.09.1996
21 BREMS Alexander DEN 561 03.11.1997
22 JENSEN August Lindstroem DEN 323 11.02.2001
23 JORGENSEN Patrick DEN 98 31.05.1991
24 KONGSTAD Conrad Seibaek DEN 86 11.02.1997
25 GAVALDA Eugeni ESP 43 26.07.1996
26 GONELL Gerard ESP 132 21.11.2000
27 PEREIRA Yulen ESP 62 12.07.1995
28 ROMERO Juan Pedro ESP 59 12.06.1992
29 DJATSUK Filipp EST 223 12.02.1999
30 PRIINITS Sten EST 167 10.11.1987
31 TAFENAU Kasper EST 168 14.05.2003
32 TOBIAS Erik EST 256 28.10.2004
33 HEINAMAA Akseli FIN 152 28.01.2002
34 PAAVOLAINEN Jaakko FIN 248 23.12.1996
35 PAAVOLAINEN Vaino FIN 510 15.03.1999
36 TAURIAINEN Topias FIN 149 09.03.1999
37 ALLEGRE Paul FRA 66 02.06.1996
38 BARDENET Alexandre FRA 20 26.05.1990
39 BILLA Gaetan FRA 51 21.09.2000
40 MIDELTON Luidgi FRA 12 20.10.1998
41 ANDREWS Benjamin GBR 175 02.07.2001
42 BEAUTYMAN Cador GBR 156 03.02.2006
43 JEAL James GBR 335 16.05.2002
44 SANCHEZ-LETHEM Paul James GBR 180 01.07.1994
45 ALBREKHT Anzor GEO 626 20.12.1986
46 RAZMADZE SPARTAK GEO 505 25.01.1984
47 BELLMANN Lukas GER 58 14.01.1995
48 BUELAU Matthew GER 381 05.04.2005
49 HERZBERG Fabian GER 116 02.02.1988
50 PETERSEN Ole GER 138 24.09.2007
51 ANDRASFI Tibor HUN 5 10.12.1999
52 KESZTHELYI Zsombor HUN 45 10.12.2002
53 KOCH Mate Tamas HUN 15 17.09.1999
54 SIKLOSI Gergely HUN 3 04.09.1997
55 COHEN Yonatan ISR 50 05.06.2003
56 FREILICH Yuval Shalom ISR 17 24.01.1995
57 SARID Alon ISR 97 19.01.2006
58 VILENSKY Dov Ber ISR 131 15.02.2004
59 CUOMO Valerio ITA 64 18.04.1998
60 DI VEROLI Davide ITA 4 18.08.2001
61 GALASSI Matteo ITA 38 18.05.2005
62 SANTARELLI Andrea ITA 28 03.06.1993
63 KALININAS Leonardas LTU 543 12.08.2000
64 MEDISAUSKAS Matas LTU 02.08.2005
65 SALOKAS Arnas LTU 340 26.10.1998
66 TAMOSIUNAS Mindaugas LTU 563 13.09.1990
67 GIANNOTTE Flavio LUX 161 06.05.1995
68 OMONT Benoit LUX 657 15.08.1991
69 MERJAN Vladislav MDA 1031 07.10.2007



# Name Country Rank Birthdate
70 STEPANOV Andrei MDA 1034 22.05.1975
71 BUNDALESKI Ognen MKD 773 17.01.2008
72 DAMJANOSKI Petar MKD 06.03.2008
73 SRBINOSKI Petar MKD 770 13.07.2004
74 TODOROVSKI Matej MKD 357 01.11.2007
75 DURASKOVIC Dejan MNE 30.11.1972
76 POPOVIC Milos MNE 1033 31.05.1991
77 SMOLOVIC Timotije MNE 16.07.1998
78 TULEN Rafael NED 134 01.06.1997
79 TULEN Tristan NED 30 22.07.1991
80 VAN NUNEN David NED 262 17.07.1995
81 VEENENBOS Konrad NED 311 06.07.2004
82 BROBAKKEN Marcus Vokes NOR 537 05.03.2002
83 DAHLBO Benjamin NOR 501 25.07.2001
84 GEITUNG Tomas NOR 567 27.07.2000
85 WESTGAARD Morten NOR 764 31.07.2001
86 ANTKIEWICZ Mateusz POL 140 02.11.1993
87 LUBIENIECKI Wojciech POL 145 08.12.1999
88 MICHALAK Damian POL 56 04.04.1999
89 WALACH Wiktor POL 187 13.09.2003
90 FRAZAO Filipe POR 117 31.03.2001
91 FRAZAO Miguel POR 77 25.07.2002
92 ROD Max POR 254 31.07.1993
93 DABIJA Adrian ROU 404 19.02.1997
94 MIRICA Florin ROU 468 28.01.2004
95 OROIAN Alex ROU 327 09.01.2000
96 GOLOBIC Jan SLO 504 13.04.1992
97 GRUBAR Timon SLO 1040 04.02.2002
98 SOBOCAN Rok SLO 703 13.11.1971
99 BAYARD Alexis SUI 23 11.06.1996
100 FAVRE Hadrien SUI 102 26.08.2001
101 HAURI Ian SUI 11 10.06.2002
102 MALCOTTI Lucas SUI 83 09.01.1995
103 DUDUC Alex SVK 444 25.08.1997
104 JOHANIDES Lukas Jakub SVK 195 21.09.1999
105 KNEPP Matej SVK 605 17.08.2006
106 BACKSTROM Ian SWE 436 09.12.2004
107 BRANDBERG Hugo SWE 375 30.10.2005
108 KELLY Christopher SWE 238 28.01.2003
109 SVENSSON Jonathan SWE 81 04.10.1999
110 ELIBOL Halis Efe TUR 349 16.08.2005
111 EROLCEVIK Doruk TUR 163 15.09.2008
112 KOSHMAN Nikita UKR 110 22.06.2002
113 MAKIIENKO Ievgen UKR 87 20.07.1991
114 STANKEVYCH Volodymyr UKR 46 17.05.1995
115 SVICHKAR Roman UKR 47 18.06.1993



17 poules
4 poules of 6 and 13 poules of 7
83 (72.17% of 115) competitors promoted to the next round

Incomplete DE table of 128 fenced through the finals, no fence-off for third
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Seed Name Country Rank Notes
1 SIKLOSI Gergely HUN 3
2 DI VEROLI Davide ITA 4
3 ANDRASFI Tibor HUN 5
4 LOYOLA Neisser BEL 9
5 HAURI Ian SUI 11
6 MIDELTON Luidgi FRA 12
7 JURKA Jakub CZE 14
8 KOCH Mate Tamas HUN 15
9 FREILICH Yuval Shalom ISR 17
10 BARDENET Alexandre FRA 20
11 BAYARD Alexis SUI 23
12 SANTARELLI Andrea ITA 28
13 TULEN Tristan NED 30
14 RUBES Martin CZE 37
15 GALASSI Matteo ITA 38
16 GAVALDA Eugeni ESP 43
17 KESZTHELYI Zsombor HUN 45
18 STANKEVYCH Volodymyr UKR 46
19 SVICHKAR Roman UKR 47
20 COHEN Yonatan ISR 50
21 BILLA Gaetan FRA 51
22 MICHALAK Damian POL 56
23 BELLMANN Lukas GER 58
24 ROMERO Juan Pedro ESP 59
25 PEREIRA Yulen ESP 62
26 CUOMO Valerio ITA 64
27 ALLEGRE Paul FRA 66
28 CUPR Michal CZE 73
29 FRAZAO Miguel POR 77
30 SVENSSON Jonathan SWE 81
31 MALCOTTI Lucas SUI 83
32 KONGSTAD Conrad Seibaek DEN 86
33 MAKIIENKO Ievgen UKR 87
34 SARID Alon ISR 97
35 JORGENSEN Patrick DEN 98
36 MAHRINGER Josef AUT 100
37 FAVRE Hadrien SUI 102
38 KOSHMAN Nikita UKR 110
39 HERZBERG Fabian GER 116
40 FRAZAO Filipe POR 117
41 GLAZKOV Nikita AIN 128
42 VILENSKY Dov Ber ISR 131
43 GONELL Gerard ESP 132
44 TULEN Rafael NED 134
45 SARKISYAN Artem AIN 136
46 PETERSEN Ole GER 138
47 ANTKIEWICZ Mateusz POL 140
48 BIRO Alexander AUT 141
49 LUBIENIECKI Wojciech POL 145
50 TAURIAINEN Topias FIN 149
51 HEINAMAA Akseli FIN 152
52 BEAUTYMAN Cador GBR 156
53 GUROV Kirill AIN 158
54 GIANNOTTE Flavio LUX 161
55 EROLCEVIK Doruk TUR 163
56 PAVLIK Matyas CZE 166
57 PRIINITS Sten EST 167
58 TAFENAU Kasper EST 168
59 ANDREWS Benjamin GBR 175
60 SANCHEZ-LETHEM Paul James GBR 180
61 WALACH Wiktor POL 187
62 RASHAIDA Rahim BUL 194
63 JOHANIDES Lukas Jakub SVK 195
64 DJATSUK Filipp EST 223
65 MARKOTA Vedran CRO 228
66 KELLY Christopher SWE 238
67 HASANOV Ruslan AZE 241
68 PAAVOLAINEN Jaakko FIN 248



Seed Name Country Rank Notes
69 ROD Max POR 254
70 TOBIAS Erik EST 256
71 VAN NUNEN David NED 262
72 SOLA Jakov CRO 267
73 VEENENBOS Konrad NED 311
74 JENSEN August Lindstroem DEN 323
75 OROIAN Alex ROU 327
76 JEAL James GBR 335
77 ISKROV Svetlozar BUL 338
78 SALOKAS Arnas LTU 340
79 ELIBOL Halis Efe TUR 349
80 TODOROVSKI Matej MKD 357
81 BRANDBERG Hugo SWE 375
82 BUELAU Matthew GER 381
83 BAEKELANDT Maxime BEL 386
84 DABIJA Adrian ROU 404
85 BACKSTROM Ian SWE 436
86 DUDUC Alex SVK 444
87 DOBREV Deyan BUL 457
88 MIRICA Florin ROU 468
89 DAHLBO Benjamin NOR 501
90 GOLOBIC Jan SLO 504
91 RAZMADZE SPARTAK GEO 505
92 PAAVOLAINEN Vaino FIN 510
93 BROBAKKEN Marcus Vokes NOR 537
94 KALININAS Leonardas LTU 543
95 BREMS Alexander DEN 561
96 TAMOSIUNAS Mindaugas LTU 563
97 GEITUNG Tomas NOR 567
98 LOMAGA Egor AIN 582
99 KNEPP Matej SVK 605
100 ALBREKHT Anzor GEO 626
101 OMONT Benoit LUX 657
102 SIMUNKOVIC Marko CRO 692
103 SOBOCAN Rok SLO 703
104 WESTGAARD Morten NOR 764
105 SRBINOSKI Petar MKD 770
106 BUNDALESKI Ognen MKD 773
107 RYKUNOU Dzmitry AIN 911
108 MERJAN Vladislav MDA 1031
109 POPOVIC Milos MNE 1033
110 STEPANOV Andrei MDA 1034
111 GRUBAR Timon SLO 1040
112 SMOLOVIC Timotije MNE
113 MEDISAUSKAS Matas LTU
114 DAMJANOSKI Petar MKD
115 DURASKOVIC Dejan MNE
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Piste Blue

09:00

Referee(s):

BRUNO Alexis (ITA)

SIKLOSI Gergely HUN

SIMUNKOVIC Marko CRO

PAAVOLAINEN Jaakko FIN

SOBOCAN Rok SLO

ROD Max POR

JORGENSEN Patrick DEN

Piste Yellow

09:00

Referee(s):

DELATTRE Jeffrey (BEL)
BOROSAK Mirna (CRO)

OMONT Benoit LUX

HASANOV Ruslan AZE

WESTGAARD Morten NOR

MAKIIENKO Ievgen UKR

MAHRINGER Josef AUT

TOBIAS Erik EST

DI VEROLI Davide ITA

Piste Green

09:00

Referee(s):

VALIULIN Dmitri (EST)

KONGSTAD Conrad Seibaek DEN

ANDRASFI Tibor HUN

ALBREKHT Anzor GEO

KELLY Christopher SWE

VAN NUNEN David NED

FAVRE Hadrien SUI

SRBINOSKI Petar MKD



Piste Red

09:00

Referee(s):

CHANG Jason (USA)

LOYOLA Neisser BEL

KNEPP Matej SVK

VEENENBOS Konrad NED

BUNDALESKI Ognen MKD

MALCOTTI Lucas SUI

MARKOTA Vedran CRO

KOSHMAN Nikita UKR

Piste 5

09:00

Referee(s):

PASCUCCI Martina (ITA)

DJATSUK Filipp EST

SOLA Jakov CRO

HERZBERG Fabian GER

LOMAGA Egor AIN

SVENSSON Jonathan SWE

MERJAN Vladislav MDA

HAURI Ian SUI

Piste 6

09:00

Referee(s):

SUH Sangwon (KOR)

JOHANIDES Lukas Jakub SVK

CUPR Michal CZE

JENSEN August Lindstroem DEN

FRAZAO Filipe POR

MIDELTON Luidgi FRA

GEITUNG Tomas NOR

RYKUNOU Dzmitry AIN



Piste 7

09:00

Referee(s):

DEAMER Luke (GBR)

POPOVIC Milos MNE

JURKA Jakub CZE

RASHAIDA Rahim BUL

GLAZKOV Nikita AIN

FRAZAO Miguel POR

OROIAN Alex ROU

TAMOSIUNAS Mindaugas LTU

Piste 8

09:00

Referee(s):

DAL POZZOLO Marco (ITA)

WALACH Wiktor POL

BREMS Alexander DEN

ALLEGRE Paul FRA

JEAL James GBR

STEPANOV Andrei MDA

KOCH Mate Tamas HUN

Piste 9

09:00

Referee(s):

SAKHVADZE David (GEO)

CUOMO Valerio ITA

GRUBAR Timon SLO

SANCHEZ-LETHEM Paul James GBR

ISKROV Svetlozar BUL

GONELL Gerard ESP

Piste 10

09:00

Referee(s):

PETKOVA Lazarina (BUL)

ANDREWS Benjamin GBR

SMOLOVIC Timotije MNE

PEREIRA Yulen ESP

BARDENET Alexandre FRA

BROBAKKEN Marcus Vokes NOR

SALOKAS Arnas LTU

TULEN Rafael NED



Piste 11

09:00

Referee(s):

KOVACEVIC Miljan (SRB)

ROMERO Juan Pedro ESP

TAFENAU Kasper EST

MEDISAUSKAS Matas LTU

ELIBOL Halis Efe TUR

SARKISYAN Artem AIN

BAYARD Alexis SUI

PAAVOLAINEN Vaino FIN

Piste 12

09:00

Referee(s):

BAKUM Andrii (UKR)

ANTKIEWICZ Mateusz POL

TODOROVSKI Matej MKD

SANTARELLI Andrea ITA

PRIINITS Sten EST

DURASKOVIC Dejan MNE

RAZMADZE SPARTAK GEO

Piste 13

09:00

Referee(s):

PAPP Zsolt (SUI)

BRANDBERG Hugo SWE

PAVLIK Matyas CZE

PETERSEN Ole GER

DAMJANOSKI Petar MKD

TULEN Tristan NED

MICHALAK Damian POL

GOLOBIC Jan SLO



Piste 14

09:00

Referee(s):

PALCINSKAS Mindaugas (LTU)

BUELAU Matthew GER

RUBES Martin CZE

BILLA Gaetan FRA

DAHLBO Benjamin NOR

BIRO Alexander AUT

EROLCEVIK Doruk TUR

Piste 15

09:00

Referee(s):

BORSODI Andras (NOR)

LUBIENIECKI Wojciech POL

GALASSI Matteo ITA

GIANNOTTE Flavio LUX

BAEKELANDT Maxime BEL

MIRICA Florin ROU

BELLMANN Lukas GER

Piste 16

09:00

Referee(s):

PIERUCCI Simona (ITA)

TAURIAINEN Topias FIN

DOBREV Deyan BUL

GUROV Kirill AIN

DABIJA Adrian ROU

GAVALDA Eugeni ESP

SVICHKAR Roman UKR

Piste 17

09:00

Referee(s):

ARGENTI Laura (ITA)

STANKEVYCH Volodymyr UKR

KESZTHELYI Zsombor HUN

DUDUC Alex SVK

BACKSTROM Ian SWE

BEAUTYMAN Cador GBR

HEINAMAA Akseli FIN
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Seed Name Country V V/M HS HR Ind Notes
1 GALASSI Matteo ITA 5 1.00 25 7 +18 Advanced
2 SIKLOSI Gergely HUN 5 1.00 25 8 +17 Advanced
3 MICHALAK Damian POL 6 1.00 27 12 +15 Advanced
4 PRIINITS Sten EST 5 1.00 19 9 +10 Advanced
5 CUOMO Valerio ITA 4 1.00 20 12 +8 Advanced
6 SVICHKAR Roman UKR 5 1.00 18 11 +7 Advanced
7 LOMAGA Egor AIN 5 0.83 29 14 +15 Advanced
8 PEREIRA Yulen ESP 5 0.83 28 15 +13 Advanced
9 KELLY Christopher SWE 5 0.83 27 15 +12 Advanced
10 BARDENET Alexandre FRA 5 0.83 29 18 +11 Advanced
11 MALCOTTI Lucas SUI 5 0.83 26 15 +11 Advanced
12 ANDRASFI Tibor HUN 5 0.83 25 14 +11 Advanced
13 GLAZKOV Nikita AIN 5 0.83 27 17 +10 Advanced
14 DI VEROLI Davide ITA 5 0.83 24 14 +10 Advanced
15T FRAZAO Filipe POR 5 0.83 27 18 +9 Advanced
15T CUPR Michal CZE 5 0.83 27 18 +9 Advanced
17 FAVRE Hadrien SUI 5 0.83 26 17 +9 Advanced
18 JURKA Jakub CZE 5 0.83 29 22 +7 Advanced
19 HERZBERG Fabian GER 5 0.83 21 17 +4 Advanced
20 GUROV Kirill AIN 4 0.80 16 2 +14 Advanced
21 ALLEGRE Paul FRA 4 0.80 24 13 +11 Advanced
22 BILLA Gaetan FRA 4 0.80 19 10 +9 Advanced
23 STANKEVYCH Volodymyr UKR 4 0.80 22 15 +7 Advanced
24 JEAL James GBR 4 0.80 21 14 +7 Advanced
25 BELLMANN Lukas GER 4 0.80 22 16 +6 Advanced
26 BUELAU Matthew GER 4 0.80 18 13 +5 Advanced
27 KESZTHELYI Zsombor HUN 4 0.80 23 19 +4 Advanced
28 DUDUC Alex SVK 4 0.80 22 18 +4 Advanced
29 GONELL Gerard ESP 3 0.75 18 9 +9 Advanced
30 BAYARD Alexis SUI 4 0.67 26 15 +11 Advanced
31 SARKISYAN Artem AIN 4 0.67 28 21 +7 Advanced
32 FRAZAO Miguel POR 4 0.67 26 19 +7 Advanced
33 OROIAN Alex ROU 4 0.67 24 17 +7 Advanced
34 GOLOBIC Jan SLO 4 0.67 22 15 +7 Advanced
35T ROMERO Juan Pedro ESP 4 0.67 24 19 +5 Advanced
35T TOBIAS Erik EST 4 0.67 24 19 +5 Advanced
37 MAKIIENKO Ievgen UKR 4 0.67 18 13 +5 Advanced
38 TAFENAU Kasper EST 4 0.67 26 23 +3 Advanced
39 BRANDBERG Hugo SWE 4 0.67 22 20 +2 Advanced
40 DJATSUK Filipp EST 4 0.67 21 20 +1 Advanced
41 HASANOV Ruslan AZE 4 0.67 21 21 0 Advanced
42 VEENENBOS Konrad NED 4 0.67 24 25 -1 Advanced
43 ANTKIEWICZ Mateusz POL 3 0.60 18 9 +9 Advanced
44 KOCH Mate Tamas HUN 3 0.60 21 13 +8 Advanced
45 SANTARELLI Andrea ITA 3 0.60 19 12 +7 Advanced
46 PAAVOLAINEN Jaakko FIN 3 0.60 19 13 +6 Advanced
47 WALACH Wiktor POL 3 0.60 20 16 +4 Advanced
48 LUBIENIECKI Wojciech POL 3 0.60 19 15 +4 Advanced
49 RAZMADZE SPARTAK GEO 3 0.60 19 16 +3 Advanced
50 JORGENSEN Patrick DEN 3 0.60 17 14 +3 Advanced
51 RUBES Martin CZE 3 0.60 19 19 0 Advanced
52 ROD Max POR 3 0.60 15 16 -1 Advanced
53 TAURIAINEN Topias FIN 3 0.60 18 20 -2 Advanced
54 SVENSSON Jonathan SWE 3 0.50 23 17 +6 Advanced
55 MAHRINGER Josef AUT 3 0.50 26 21 +5 Advanced
56 ANDREWS Benjamin GBR 3 0.50 24 21 +3 Advanced
57 TULEN Tristan NED 3 0.50 19 18 +1 Advanced
58 KOSHMAN Nikita UKR 3 0.50 23 23 0 Advanced
59 TULEN Rafael NED 3 0.50 20 20 0 Advanced
60 LOYOLA Neisser BEL 3 0.50 22 23 -1 Advanced
61 GEITUNG Tomas NOR 3 0.50 19 20 -1 Advanced
62 SANCHEZ-LETHEM Paul James GBR 2 0.50 15 18 -3 Advanced
63 SALOKAS Arnas LTU 3 0.50 22 26 -4 Advanced
64 ELIBOL Halis Efe TUR 3 0.50 19 26 -7 Advanced
65 GIANNOTTE Flavio LUX 2 0.40 17 17 0 Advanced
66 GAVALDA Eugeni ESP 2 0.40 16 16 0 Advanced
67 EROLCEVIK Doruk TUR 2 0.40 15 15 0 Advanced
68 KONGSTAD Conrad Seibaek DEN 2 0.33 24 22 +2 Advanced



Seed Name Country V V/M HS HR Ind Notes
69 MARKOTA Vedran CRO 2 0.33 22 21 +1 Advanced
70 SOLA Jakov CRO 2 0.33 20 20 0 Advanced
71 RYKUNOU Dzmitry AIN 2 0.33 23 24 -1 Advanced
72 HAURI Ian SUI 2 0.33 22 24 -2 Advanced
73 PAVLIK Matyas CZE 2 0.33 17 19 -2 Advanced
74 JENSEN August Lindstroem DEN 2 0.33 22 25 -3 Advanced
75 JOHANIDES Lukas Jakub SVK 2 0.33 23 27 -4 Advanced
76 KNEPP Matej SVK 2 0.33 19 24 -5 Advanced
77T BUNDALESKI Ognen MKD 2 0.33 18 23 -5 Advanced
77T VAN NUNEN David NED 2 0.33 18 23 -5 Advanced
79 PETERSEN Ole GER 2 0.33 14 20 -6 Advanced
80 ALBREKHT Anzor GEO 2 0.33 18 25 -7 Advanced
81 MIDELTON Luidgi FRA 2 0.33 18 27 -9 Advanced
82 POPOVIC Milos MNE 2 0.33 16 27 -11 Advanced
83 ISKROV Svetlozar BUL 1 0.25 13 17 -4 Advanced
84 BEAUTYMAN Cador GBR 1 0.20 20 24 -4 Eliminated
85 BACKSTROM Ian SWE 1 0.20 17 22 -5 Eliminated
86 HEINAMAA Akseli FIN 1 0.20 18 24 -6 Eliminated
87 SIMUNKOVIC Marko CRO 1 0.20 14 20 -6 Eliminated
88 DOBREV Deyan BUL 1 0.20 15 22 -7 Eliminated
89 DAHLBO Benjamin NOR 1 0.20 13 20 -7 Eliminated
90 BIRO Alexander AUT 1 0.20 12 19 -7 Eliminated
91 BREMS Alexander DEN 1 0.20 10 22 -12 Eliminated
92T BAEKELANDT Maxime BEL 1 0.20 11 24 -13 Eliminated
92T TODOROVSKI Matej MKD 1 0.20 11 24 -13 Eliminated
94 OMONT Benoit LUX 1 0.17 17 25 -8 Eliminated
95 MEDISAUSKAS Matas LTU 1 0.17 20 29 -9 Eliminated
96 RASHAIDA Rahim BUL 1 0.17 18 27 -9 Eliminated
97 BROBAKKEN Marcus Vokes NOR 1 0.17 17 26 -9 Eliminated
98 PAAVOLAINEN Vaino FIN 1 0.17 14 24 -10 Eliminated
99 SMOLOVIC Timotije MNE 1 0.17 15 29 -14 Eliminated
100 GRUBAR Timon SLO 0 0.00 10 20 -10 Eliminated
101 TAMOSIUNAS Mindaugas LTU 0 0.00 16 27 -11 Eliminated
102 DABIJA Adrian ROU 0 0.00 13 25 -12 Eliminated
103 MIRICA Florin ROU 0 0.00 10 25 -15 Eliminated
104 DURASKOVIC Dejan MNE 0 0.00 9 25 -16 Eliminated
105 WESTGAARD Morten NOR 0 0.00 12 29 -17 Eliminated
106 DAMJANOSKI Petar MKD 0 0.00 10 27 -17 Eliminated
107 STEPANOV Andrei MDA 0 0.00 7 25 -18 Eliminated
108 SOBOCAN Rok SLO 0 0.00 4 23 -19 Eliminated
109 SRBINOSKI Petar MKD 0 0.00 8 30 -22 Eliminated
110 MERJAN Vladislav MDA 0 0.00 6 30 -24 Eliminated
DNF KALININAS Leonardas LTU Withdrew
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European Championships 2025
15.06.2025 - 09:00
FE_FIE_0012

Place Name Country Birthdate
1 SVICHKAR Roman UKR 18.06.1993
2 GALASSI Matteo ITA 18.05.2005
3T SIKLOSI Gergely HUN 04.09.1997
3T SANTARELLI Andrea ITA 03.06.1993
5 CUOMO Valerio ITA 18.04.1998
6 LOMAGA Egor AIN 09.01.2002
7 BAYARD Alexis SUI 11.06.1996
8 HAURI Ian SUI 10.06.2002
9 PRIINITS Sten EST 10.11.1987
10 BARDENET Alexandre FRA 26.05.1990
11 DI VEROLI Davide ITA 18.08.2001
12 CUPR Michal CZE 23.12.1991
13 BILLA Gaetan FRA 21.09.2000
14 KOCH Mate Tamas HUN 17.09.1999
15 WALACH Wiktor POL 13.09.2003
16 PAVLIK Matyas CZE 13.09.2000
17 MALCOTTI Lucas SUI 09.01.1995
18 ANDRASFI Tibor HUN 10.12.1999
19 HERZBERG Fabian GER 02.02.1988
20 STANKEVYCH Volodymyr UKR 17.05.1995
21 BELLMANN Lukas GER 14.01.1995
22 BUELAU Matthew GER 05.04.2005
23 KESZTHELYI Zsombor HUN 10.12.2002
24 GONELL Gerard ESP 21.11.2000
25 SARKISYAN Artem AIN 07.04.2004
26 FRAZAO Miguel POR 25.07.2002
27 MAKIIENKO Ievgen UKR 20.07.1991
28 HASANOV Ruslan AZE 26.01.2001
29 LUBIENIECKI Wojciech POL 08.12.1999
30 JORGENSEN Patrick DEN 31.05.1991
31 ROD Max POR 31.07.1993
32 EROLCEVIK Doruk TUR 15.09.2008
33 MICHALAK Damian POL 04.04.1999
34 PEREIRA Yulen ESP 12.07.1995
35 KELLY Christopher SWE 28.01.2003
36 GLAZKOV Nikita AIN 16.04.1992
37 FRAZAO Filipe POR 31.03.2001
38 FAVRE Hadrien SUI 26.08.2001
39 JURKA Jakub CZE 13.06.1999
40 GUROV Kirill AIN 07.08.2002
41 ALLEGRE Paul FRA 02.06.1996
42 JEAL James GBR 16.05.2002
43 DUDUC Alex SVK 25.08.1997
44 OROIAN Alex ROU 09.01.2000
45 GOLOBIC Jan SLO 13.04.1992
46T TOBIAS Erik EST 28.10.2004
46T ROMERO Juan Pedro ESP 12.06.1992
48 TAFENAU Kasper EST 14.05.2003
49 BRANDBERG Hugo SWE 30.10.2005
50 DJATSUK Filipp EST 12.02.1999
51 VEENENBOS Konrad NED 06.07.2004
52 ANTKIEWICZ Mateusz POL 02.11.1993
53 PAAVOLAINEN Jaakko FIN 23.12.1996
54 RAZMADZE SPARTAK GEO 25.01.1984
55 RUBES Martin CZE 16.09.1996
56 TAURIAINEN Topias FIN 09.03.1999
57 SVENSSON Jonathan SWE 04.10.1999
58 MAHRINGER Josef AUT 02.07.1997
59 TULEN Rafael NED 01.06.1997
60 LOYOLA Neisser BEL 28.07.1998
61 GIANNOTTE Flavio LUX 06.05.1995
62 GAVALDA Eugeni ESP 26.07.1996
63 KONGSTAD Conrad Seibaek DEN 11.02.1997
64 RYKUNOU Dzmitry AIN 27.05.1999
65 ANDREWS Benjamin GBR 02.07.2001
66 TULEN Tristan NED 22.07.1991
67 KOSHMAN Nikita UKR 22.06.2002
68 GEITUNG Tomas NOR 27.07.2000



Place Name Country Birthdate
69 SANCHEZ-LETHEM Paul James GBR 01.07.1994
70 SALOKAS Arnas LTU 26.10.1998
71 ELIBOL Halis Efe TUR 16.08.2005
72 MARKOTA Vedran CRO 02.02.2001
73 SOLA Jakov CRO 28.04.1999
74 JENSEN August Lindstroem DEN 11.02.2001
75 JOHANIDES Lukas Jakub SVK 21.09.1999
76 KNEPP Matej SVK 17.08.2006
77T VAN NUNEN David NED 17.07.1995
77T BUNDALESKI Ognen MKD 17.01.2008
79 PETERSEN Ole GER 24.09.2007
80 ALBREKHT Anzor GEO 20.12.1986
81 MIDELTON Luidgi FRA 20.10.1998
82 POPOVIC Milos MNE 31.05.1991
83 ISKROV Svetlozar BUL 21.07.1998
84 BEAUTYMAN Cador GBR 03.02.2006
85 BACKSTROM Ian SWE 09.12.2004
86 HEINAMAA Akseli FIN 28.01.2002
87 SIMUNKOVIC Marko CRO 01.09.2005
88 DOBREV Deyan BUL 05.12.1975
89 DAHLBO Benjamin NOR 25.07.2001
90 BIRO Alexander AUT 19.11.2001
91 BREMS Alexander DEN 03.11.1997
92T BAEKELANDT Maxime BEL 15.10.1994
92T TODOROVSKI Matej MKD 01.11.2007
94 OMONT Benoit LUX 15.08.1991
95 MEDISAUSKAS Matas LTU 02.08.2005
96 RASHAIDA Rahim BUL 25.07.2005
97 BROBAKKEN Marcus Vokes NOR 05.03.2002
98 PAAVOLAINEN Vaino FIN 15.03.1999
99 SMOLOVIC Timotije MNE 16.07.1998
100 GRUBAR Timon SLO 04.02.2002
101 TAMOSIUNAS Mindaugas LTU 13.09.1990
102 DABIJA Adrian ROU 19.02.1997
103 MIRICA Florin ROU 28.01.2004
104 DURASKOVIC Dejan MNE 30.11.1972
105 WESTGAARD Morten NOR 31.07.2001
106 DAMJANOSKI Petar MKD 06.03.2008
107 STEPANOV Andrei MDA 22.05.1975
108 SOBOCAN Rok SLO 13.11.1971
109 SRBINOSKI Petar MKD 13.07.2004
110 MERJAN Vladislav MDA 07.10.2007



European Championships 2025
15.06.2025 - 09:00
FE_FIE_0017

Name Country Rating Member # Poule Table of 128 Table of 64 Table of 32 Table of 16 Table of 8 Semi-Finals Finals
ARGENTI Laura ITA B 09071988006 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 2  Video: 2
BAKUM Andrii UKR B 26071988001 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1  Video: 1 Ref: 1  Video: 2
BOROSAK Mirna CRO B 24011980000 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 2  Video: 2 Ref: 1  Video: 2 Ref: 1  Video: 1 Ref: 1 Video: 1 Video: 1
BORSODI Andras NOR B 18091967000 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 2  Video: 2 Ref: 3 Ref: 1  Video: 1 Video: 1
BRUNO Alexis ITA B 08041983004 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 2  Video: 2 Video: 2 Ref: 1  Video: 1
CHANG Jason USA B 30071993000 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 2  Video: 2 Ref: 2  Video: 2 Ref: 1
DAL POZZOLO Marco ITA B 15121989006 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
DEAMER Luke GBR B 04091995005 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 2  Video: 2 Video: 1
DELATTRE Jeffrey BEL B 26011986000 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 2  Video: 2
KOVACEVIC Miljan SRB B 16041990000 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 2  Video: 2
PALCINSKAS Mindaugas LTU B 19101974001 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 2  Video: 2 Ref: 1  Video: 1 Ref: 1  Video: 1 Video: 1 Ref: 1
PAPP Zsolt SUI A 28101964000 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 2  Video: 2 Ref: 1  Video: 1 Ref: 1  Video: 1
PASCUCCI Martina ITA B 25061990002 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 2  Video: 2 Ref: 1  Video: 1
PETKOVA Lazarina BUL B 11121989002 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 2  Video: 2 Ref: 1  Video: 1 Ref: 1  Video: 1 Ref: 1 Video: 1 Ref: 1
PIERUCCI Simona ITA B 29101972001 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1  Video: 1
SAKHVADZE David GEO B 02121969000 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 2  Video: 2 Ref: 2  Video: 2 Ref: 1  Video: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
SUH Sangwon KOR B 19071967000 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 2  Video: 2 Ref: 2  Video: 1 Video: 1
VALIULIN Dmitri EST B 22111991003 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1  Video: 2 Ref: 1  Video: 1 Ref: 1  Video: 1



Total entries: 115
Total participants: 111
Top-32 ranked participants: 13
Number of countries represented: 34

AIN: 5 participants
NED: 4 participants
FIN: 4 participants
EST: 4 participants
LTU: 4 participants
CZE: 4 participants
ITA: 4 participants
ISR: 4 participants
MKD: 4 participants
NOR: 4 participants
DEN: 4 participants
GER: 4 participants
SUI: 4 participants
SWE: 4 participants
POL: 4 participants
GBR: 4 participants
HUN: 4 participants
FRA: 4 participants
UKR: 4 participants
ESP: 4 participants
CRO: 3 participants
SLO: 3 participants
ROU: 3 participants
MNE: 3 participants
SVK: 3 participants
BUL: 3 participants
POR: 3 participants
TUR: 2 participants
LUX: 2 participants
MDA: 2 participants
AUT: 2 participants
BEL: 2 participants
GEO: 2 participants
AZE: 1 participants


